
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2990 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2021 

Review of projects under MSMEs in Karnataka 

2990. Shri Iranna Kadadi: 

Will the Minister of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government has decided to review ongoing/pending projects under
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the country particularly in
Karnataka and if so, the details thereof;
(b) the total number of such projects sanctioned and pending in the sector as on
date;
(c) whether Government is aware that the various projects are pending due to non-
sanction of bank loans in Karnataka; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by Government to review
such projects with Karnataka and the concerned banks?

ANSWER 

         MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI NITIN GADKARI) 

(a):  The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) does not 
make any investment in any project in the country including Karnataka. The MSME 
sector consists of private players and the investments in this sector are made by the 
entrepreneurs themselves. Promotion and development of enterprises is a State 
subject. However, the Central Government supplements the efforts of the State/UT 
Governments through various schemes, programmes and policy initiatives for 
promotion, development and enhancing the competitiveness of MSMEs in the 
country.  

(b) to (d):   Does not arise.
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